

Full Length Bunks Instructions

Part #: 1006989 - With Bunks
1005586 - Without Bunks

Parts List			
ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
1	4	1005640	Accessory Pocket Flat Side
2	4	1005637	Pocket Cone Side - 7010
3	4	1005692	Prt Tube 18.0 - Bunk Post
4	2	1005696	Full Length Bunk W/ Vinyl 14ft
-	1	1002232	Bolt Bag Bunk Full Length 7000
5	4	1002432	Bolt Hex 3/8-16 x 3.0 SS 304
6	8	1002599	Washer Flat 3/8 SS
7	24	1001802	Nut Flange 3/8-16 Brass
8	16	1002422	Bolt Hex 3/8-16 x 1.25 SS 304
9	4	1002427	Bolt Hex 3/8-16 x 2.5 SS 304

Failure to follow instructions may result in personal injury and may invalidate the applicable warranty.

Step 1. Bolt the adjustable leg pockets to the front and rear rack beams as shown using four 3/8 x 1-1/4" hex bolts and 3/8 flange nuts with the flat side pocket on the outside of the lift rack. Leave bolts loose at this time.

Step 2. Bolt the bunk post to the full length bunk using two 3/8 x 3 hex bolts and 3/8 flange nuts. Leave bolts loose at this time.

Step 3. Bolt the bunk post to the adjustable leg pockets at desired height using two 3/8 x 2-1/2 hex bolts and 3/8 flange nuts.

Step 4. Adjust bunks to desired width, and angle and secure all hardware.

